502672041 02/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2718648

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
KEVIN J. NEGUS				12/19/2013	
JAMES A. PROCTOR JR.				01/17/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	CBF NETWO	RKS. IN	<u> </u>		
Street Address:	2460 N. FIRS				
City:	SAN JOSE				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95131				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number:	Туре	141082			
Property	Туре	141082			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Type E DATA	JI.	00		
Property Application Number:	Type E DATA (650	141082	00		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (650) 650) pate	0)320-77 3207700 entsv@n	00 01 xonpeabody.com		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA (650) pate be sent via US Ma	0)320-77 3207700 entsv@n <i>ail when</i>	00 O1 xonpeabody.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will of the correspondent Name	Type E DATA (650) 650) pate be sent via US Ma	0)320-77 3207700 entsv@n <i>ail when</i> ON PEA	00 21 Example 20 Example 20		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (650 650) pate be sent via US Ma :: NIX: P.O	0)320-77 3207700 entsv@n <i>ail when</i> ON PEA	00 21 Example 20 Example 20		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (650) 650) pate be sent via US Ma NIX P.O PAL	0)320-77 3207700 entsv@n <i>ail when</i> ON PEA	00 O1 xonpeabody.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BODY 1610		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (650) pate be sent via US Ma E: NIX: P.O PAL	0)320-77 3207700 entsv@n <i>ail when</i> ON PEA	xonpeabody.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BODY 1610 , CALIFORNIA 94306		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will of the correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type E DATA (650) pate be sent via US Ma E: NIX: P.O PAL	0)320-77 3207700 entsv@n <i>ail when</i> ON PEA	xonpeabody.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BODY 610 , CALIFORNIA 94306		

PATENT REEL: 032175 FRAME: 0171

Assignment

Whereas, we, Kevin J. NEGUS of Hyattville, WY U.S.A. and James A. PROCTOR Jr. of Melbourne Beach, FL U.S.A., hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in INTELLIGENT BACKHAUL RADIO WITH CO-BAND ZERO DIVISION DUPLEXING and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas, CBF NETWORKS, INC., 2460 N. First St., Suite 200, San Jose CA 95131 U.S.A. (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, and any later filed United States utility or foreign applications claiming priority to said application; in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a priority application, utility, division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications.; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys NIXON PEABODY LLP of P.O. Box 60610, Palo Alto, CA 94306, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 14/108,200 and Confirmation number 2473, filed December 16, 2013) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: 12/19/13	V-J.10	
	s/ Kevin J (NEGUS	
Date:		
	s/ James A. PROCTOR Jr.	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Assignment

Whereas, we, Kevin J. NEGUS of Hyattville, WY U.S.A. and James A. PROCTOR Jr. of Melbourne Beach, FL U.S.A., hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in INTELLIGENT BACKHAUL RADIO WITH CO-BAND ZERO DIVISION DUPLEXING and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas, **CBF NETWORKS**, **INC.**, 2460 N. First St., Suite 200, San Jose CA 95131 U.S.A. (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, and any later filed United States utility or foreign applications claiming priority to said application; in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a priority application, utility, division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications.; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys NIXON PEABODY LLP of P.O. Box 60610, Palo Alto, CA 94306, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 14/108,200 and Confirmation number 2473, filed December 16, 2013) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: _		- A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
		s/ Kevin J. NEGUS
Date: _	1/17/2014	Java A Part
	_	James A. PROCTOR Jr.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 032175 FRAME: 0173